Org No.	23477	Filed	5/14/2020	Publshing Code	С
Tariff	4	Effective	6/1/2020	Revision	27th Revised

From San Juan CFS					
Destination CFS	Le	ss than 700	Greater than or equal to 700 CFT		
	Measure	Weight	Minimum	Measure	Weight
Anguilla	\$3.56	\$10.68	\$100.00	\$3.06	\$9.18
Antigua	\$1.87	\$5.61	\$100.00	\$1.37	\$4.11
Aruba	\$3.07	\$9.21	\$110.00	\$2.57	\$7.71
Barbados	\$2.86	\$8.58	\$75.00	\$2.36	\$7.08
Curacao	\$3.27	\$9.81	\$110.00	\$2.77	\$8.31
Grand Cayman	\$3.07	\$9.21	\$75.00	\$2.57	\$7.71
Grenada	\$2.79	\$8.37	\$75.00	\$2.29	\$6.87
Guyana	\$3.39	\$10.17	\$75.00	\$2.89	\$8.67
Haiti	\$3.77	\$11.32	\$75.00	\$3.27	\$9.81
Jamaica (Kingston)	\$3.01	\$9.03	\$85.00	\$1.60	\$4.80
Monterrat	\$2.71	\$8.13	\$120.00	\$2.21	\$6.63
St Croix	\$1.34	\$4.02	\$60.00	\$0.84	\$2.52
St Kitts (BAS)	\$3.84	\$11.52	\$100.00	\$3.34	\$10.02
St Lucia (Castries)	\$3.03	\$9.09	\$110.00	\$2.53	\$7.59
St Martin	\$2.11	\$6.33	\$100.00	\$1.61	\$4.83
St Thomas	\$1.65	\$4.95	\$60.00	\$1.15	\$3.45
St Vincent	\$3.06	\$9.18	\$100.00	\$2.56	\$7.68
Suriname	\$3.51	\$10.53	\$110.00	\$3.01	\$9.03
Tortola	\$2.13	\$6.39	\$110.00	\$1.72	\$5.16
Trinidad (Pt Lisas)	\$1.82	\$5.46	\$75.00	\$1.32	\$3.96

Above Rates are applicable for Dry Cargo, NOS.

Above Rates are subject to all Tariff Rules and Surcharges.

Above Rates are based on 1 Cubic Foot or 100 Lbs, whichever yields the greater revenue.

For Minimum Bill of Lading Charges, See Rule 30.

Southbound FCL	Sa	ın Juan		
Destination Port	20' Dry	40' Dry	40' FR	40' FR
Antigua	\$2,720	\$3,490	\$3,660	
Aruba	\$1,380	\$1,915		
Barbados	\$2,175	\$2,930	\$2,740	
Curacao	\$1,565	\$1,940		
Grand Cayman	\$2,285	\$3,090		
Guyana	\$1,775	\$2,370		
Jamaica	\$1,100	\$1,400		
Montserrat	\$2,630	\$3,240	\$3,400	
St Croix	\$1,645	\$1,760	\$1,600	\$1,927
St Lucia	N/A	N/A		
St Martin	\$2,006	\$1,560		
St Thomas	\$1,245	\$1,460		
Suriname	\$1,580	\$2,200		
Tortola	\$1,950	\$2,400	\$2,115	
Trinidad	\$2,100	\$2,544	\$2,052	
Northbound FCL	Sa	San Juan		
Destination Port	40' Dry	45' Dry	53' Dry	
Jacksonville, FL	\$1,475	\$1,565	\$1,645	
Eddystone, PA	\$1,565	\$1,655	N/A	

Above Rates are applicable for Dry Cargo, NOS.

Above Rates are subject to all Tariff Rules and Surcharges.

Above FCL Rates do not include Loading or Drayage (Port to Port Base Ocean Freight Only).